

**City of Coral Gables CITY COMMISSION MEETING May 31, 2022** 

## ITEM TITLE:

**Resolution.** A Resolution directing staff to reconvene the school safety task force and work with the schools in the City to reassess and review ongoing safety measures and update the best practices manual as needed.

## **BRIEF HISTORY:**

On March 28th, 2018, the City Commission adopted Resolution 2018-96 directing City staff to visit private charter schools in the area and assess their safety measures.

The City created a Coral Gables Private School "Task Force", as Miami-Dade County Public Schools were outside of our jurisdiction, to analyze, prepare, and develop a Best Practices Manual with the goal of enhancing private school and community safety within Coral Gables.

It has been over 4 years since the original Task Force was convened and given the changing security needs of our community and the City Commission's continued commitment to the safety of our youth, the City Commission desires to reconvene the Task Force to evaluate the changes implemented in 2018 and determine what changes can be implemented to further strengthen the security measures in our schools.

## EXHIBIT(S):

A. Resolution – School Safety Task Force